

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/185
Date request received:	26/06/2017
Date request responded to:	18/07/2017
Category:	Infrastructure
Tags:	British Sign Language, BSL, deaf, interpreters, policy, hospitals

Request Detail:

1. How many BSL interpreters are available at each of your hospitals to attend 999 callouts involving deaf people, and to translate for patients inside hospital (please state the number of interpreters and the name of each hospital, if possible)?
2. If BSL interpreters **are** available, how much did these cost last year (January to December)?
3. If BSL interpreters **are not** available, what policies or procedures do your hospitals have regarding dealing with emergencies and treatment concerning deaf BSL users?
4. The list of hospitals in which you operate as an organisation.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.